8" SANITARY LINE

WMT-1

772-462-2455

“B www.edc-inc.com

PROPOSED FUTURE
GREASE TRAP (TYP)

17.68'

e

agl

10:03' T —]

(()]

(UNDER CONSTRUCTION BY .
WOODSPRING SUITES) SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 29 }j
SMH# 2 PLAT BOOK 88, PAGE 34 [E | - /
RIM: 27.20 ZONING: MPUD KN - !
INV (S): 21.20 FUTURE LAND USE: NCD [H |
INV (N): 21.10 u \
(UNDER CONSTRUCTION BY PROPOSED DETECTABLE WARNINGS - .}_ \
WOODSPRING SUITES) PER FDOT INDEX 522-002 (TYP) o 30 s
AND H.C. RAMP (TYP) EVERYWHERE n ENGINEERS @ SURVEYORS
PROPOSED USEABLE DETECTABLE WARNINGS ARE REQUIRED. in ENVIRONMENTAL@LAND PLANNERS
PROPOSED TO PROPOSED INTERIOR DESIGNERS
OPEN SPACE PROPOSED 7]
CONNECT SANITARY 1950 SF PSLUSD P OS PROPOSED 12'%25' OUTFALL PIPE
TO EX. SMH BY OTHERS PROPOSED 8" SANITARY CLEANOUT ('ILYP). LOADING ZONE ( IN FEET ) ] 10250 VILLAGE PARKWAY
PROPOSED DRY PROPOSED 12'x24' CODE SEWER (TYP) 1 inch = 30 ft. [ |
PROPOSED FUTURE SUITE 201
DETETION COMPLIANT DUMPSTER Kl
TOB: 1,185 SF e PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34987
BOT: 210 SF |
[H |
[H |
[H |
El

GREASE TRAP (TYP)\
‘ SY3°30'27"E 479.69' (C&P) . aor \
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SEE PUBLIC WELL EXHIBIT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

, APPROX: LOCATION |/ F.B.P.E. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 9935
\ 10 1,000' WELL FIELD QB. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION 8098
- F ANDSCAPE BUFFER 5 aEosED PROTECTION RADIUS
10' LAN - ( )_\ \ FOR WELL F-26 : A - - -
(C P) \ ¥ ‘,,5?—; 3 ,,f
600' 1 \ i E
A AU A\ \LheN NARNMN 2y o VICINITY MAP : g
- ©
$ S T r = -
- o8 \\ \[ }) A \u \ \ o8 \ \\ \ A\ SCALE: 1:1,000 5 1z 2le .. =l o
) SED 20' U.E. — TRACT 3 SITE DATA - o z|z gl I3 ©° ; g w
~ Y 7 P P ORB_ Py_) P Y 80.43 e cioNs S.G. PLAT NO. 29 LEGAL DESCRIPTION : 6 32 2ld gz 8 g8
N ] i e > (PB 88, PG 34) PARCEL 2, SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 34, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED | f 5 off °|7 2 e
/LJ I ook ¢ , & ) ool 0 ( > & «' Yook | T 19.43 AC. IN PLAT BOOK 94, PAGE 21, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA. : ?
B N
& : — ZONING: MPUD CONTAINING 2.935 ACRES, MORE OR LESS. -
‘ = E ( FUTURE LAND USE: NCD Lo
| _ ‘ « T SROPOSED DRY SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 37S RANGE 39E
2 o B T a . , DETENTION J
\ = 5.43 TOB: 4.900 SF PARCEL ID #: 4315-708-0002-000-6
O o0 0 & 07 0w O 10 G D PP, O P, D OB O O Dy \ BOT. 2193 SE is
- 115.33' * 2466 —— 3= PROJECT NAME: VILLAGE PARKWAY PLAZA EN
> -
PROPOSED PROPOSED MIXED-USE BUILDING (|
PROPOSED 6" WHITE D-CURB (TYP) 1-STORY PROPOSED . \ § 3 NP OWNER: JAI P. SINGH AND KRISHNA SING s
SOLID STRIPE PER—=_| _| TOTAL FOOTPRINT = 20,394 SF "DRIVE THRU ONLY" wo [ |l g = G 23 CHAUNCEY PLACE -
FDOX INDEX 711-001 PROPOSED TENANT AREA = 20,264 SF STRIPING S | * g > P WOODBURY. NY 11797
PROPOSED DRIVE-THRU MENU MIN FFE: 28.50 NAVD 8 v 9.50" @ ?N" ' £ |
D-CURB (TYP) | 235.49' Z 'l R [F]
=1 < [~ ‘ \ gl FUTURE LAND USE: NCD - ®
™S Z @ @ @ @ 9 @ ~ [ 512 ZONING: MPUD i
s, | ¢ 4 4 % i 4 o 20 2 Sl f s (2 ' = =
87 2 2 z z z Z z Z DG DG ) N ‘ w |- LAND SIZE: 127,860.56 S.F. (2.94 AC) i 3
=l PROPOSED DRY ST By D\ D\ D\ = D\ OZq OZo OZo . N6 \9_50. - - o
| W DETENTION QL2 a® m® o @ ® (& o ® 0B~ Q8- 8- ' R 5
Sl L . TOB: 8,395 SF s g r>8 29 ag ag as QR a & ggaa xao €3 b"ll \ ? 8 15 BUILDING DATA ] 5
c - < e v © ~ — -~ 1 - —
Yl o = BOT: 5,611 SF DX oo D 0~ D D PN < TOTAL BUILDING FOOTPRINT 20,394 S.F. (0.47 AC) Ex @
ol W &l 9= Q Q Q Q g Q PROPOSED STOP BAR s /| , | , - / i
o < = <l 2% S S S S Xe) S & SIGN|(TYP) PER —| 8 | i B = \ S -
g - 2 ) o o o o :D_ a FDOT INDEX 711-001 . |l IMPERVIOUS/PERVIOUS DATA -
[s2] o
e z . . -l Z . : . . 9
15 ¢ - 15.14' LANDSCAPE PROPOSED PROPOSED 5! SIDEWALK PROPOSED HANDICAP STALL o Loscape ‘ 1 TOTAL PARCEL AREA 127,860.56 SF 2.94 AC 100% n
2lls © BIKE RACK (TYP) (2% MAX CRQSS'SLOPE) /_ (TYP) PER DETAIL ON SHEET 2 ®- IMPERVIOUS -
z|'~ - - ] f ] . ‘ ASPHALT: 4883203 SF  1.12AC  38.19% -
112.60" ——— 1 L v . ; > ) ; “H L . B CONCRETE : 515155 SF 0.12AC  4.03% -
A LA v > o M I by Y >
PROPO@SIED ST%P BAE - |:_,é . : . = . =] . L — ﬁl BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 20,394 SF  047AC  15.95% n
!EIJ ‘ I ! EE O » > . - > v > v v v v
| FDOT INDEX 711-001 . © © ¥ ey e T T e e e e e e s e = [ [T || T f=— 2385 PERVIOUS "
WOODSPRINGS PROPOSED 2" WATER i s - — — = . OPEN SPACE: 38,093.98 SF 0.90AC  30.50% n
_— | —= | == =
CONSTRUCTION SERVICELINES P N ) | PROPOSED DRY DETENTION: 14489 SF  0.33AC  11.33% s
5 8 é D-CURB (TYP)
LIMITS = (10) 19 747> T u
4 : a E
] 950 |=— _x» ' APPROX. LOCATION N\ EXISTING USEABLE OPEN SPACE AREA: _;T:\ )
—— 12 0 ) EX. 6" 1Q MAIN 2" WATER MAIN REQUIRED = 5% MIN USEABLE OF THE TOTAL OPEN SPACE =  38,993.98 SF x .05
6" C900 DR-14 FIRE LINE \ FROECEDD . (PROVIDED BY CITY PROPOSED = 1,950 S.F. USEABLE OPEN SPACE Y g
(UNDER CONSTRUCTION ST ] (¥80' TO SW CORNER) UTILITY REVIEWER) o T F.US e s s
BY WOODSPRINGS SUITE) CORSS o PROPOSED 102.73' @ © Bw# — 5
3" PVC WM B EASEMENT / # DRAINAGE (TYP) \ ELEV.=28.58' \ — - EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
PROPOSED # LIl 22,10' SET MAG/D SN p— +361 LF TO PROPOSED SW BUILDING CORNER
(UNDER CONSTRUCTION PB 94, PG 2 "DO NOT ENTER" = 0,50 =— . "EDC LB 8098" — ,\ ]
= - 1.53' 50.20' sl -
BY WOODSPRINGS SUITE) SIGN PER MUTCD /// = @) \ \ N106118557 bl —E Jr - <
V7 } 1 : 2 —ewe o
3" COMPOIUND METER ﬁ b R o5 0 @ 18 % (E:842437.68 ==Y ——— u W ~~—___EXISTING e =
(UNDER CONSTRUCTION 5 o= \ + | J f _—  AIRRELEASE - o)
BY WOODSPRINGS SUITE) [ =) = — = | . PROPOSED PEDESTRIAN £2 / - < ~
= ' PROPOSED 46' PROPOSED 5' SIDEWALK i CROSSING (TYP) i | M —==_ "~ EXISTING £ N ™
FIRE HYDRANT =1 ACGESS (2% MAX CROSS SLOPE) ™ | PER FDOT INDEX 711-001 =S N\— o" FORCE MAIN N
(UNDER CONSTRUCTION ¢ — 3 PROPOSED EASEVENT ; _ 2 ] <
BY WOODSPRINGS SUITE)\‘._*Q LANDSCAPE MONUMENT 30' LANDSCAPE BUFFER * L = = == == | PROVIDER OF UTILITIES: —
+154 LF TO PROPOSED — | BUEEER SIGN 1 x 1 — — —ove BEERTE = U0 (MeP) : - Z
NW BUILDING CORNER —  —— — So—r EX 1132 T"’ RL0480.18' A=7°36'42" L=327 i\ WATER: PSLUSD I8 (a <
i y ORB 3320, P — . WASTEWATER: PSLUSD ]
| I o — EXISTING 8 /\\ _ D= —
| o 137.5 (P 2% 1 ‘ FORCE MAIN IRRIGATION: ~ WELL s <« o
" - I — /I ———— S S ;
(UNDER CgNg?'%OU%?'IJD?ﬂVI\;¥< J A | A 250 LF EX. 60" RCP | \ e
WOODSPRING SUITES) S .4 - INV (W): 13:41 (PLUGGED) \ PARKING DATA s LL
\ mﬁﬁf‘:gi,‘gd © \ \ ’/J\,,@/J’ INV(E): 13.54 (PLUGGED) z \ PARKING REQUIRED - 20,394 GSF (4 SPACES PER 1,000 GSF) e \¢ -
in . —_ - —
24"8" WET TAP & 8" GV ! e , ; (] — X — PROPOSED DETECTABLE WABNINGS TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING SPACES 82 SPACES (4 HC) - Y 7]
_ BM#3 \_ SIDEWALK TO BE INSTALLED . - \ ia
(UNDER CONSTRUCTION BY PER FDOT INDEX 522-002 (TYP) EX. 2" FIBER > —
WOODSPRING SUITES) APPROX. LOCATION PEDESTRIAN ELEV.=28.62'  BYWOODSPRING SUITES AND H.G. RAMP (TvP) EVERYWHERE I - < o
EX. FPL TRANSFORMER PAD\  CROSSWALK SET MAG/D = (TYP) OPTIC Al STANDARD PARKING PROVIDED 88 SPACES (6 HC)
: DETECTABLE WARNINGS ARE REQUIRED. _ PROPOSED V_ ] (a
SIDEWALK TO BE INSTALLED 1 B ST LD 'EDC LB 8098" - \ ] o
BY WOODSPRING N:1061490.17 = 24"x6" WET TAP & 6" GATE VALVE = \ _
BY WOODSPRING SUITES SUITES E-842350.40 ) M —E—= é;@?@k%ﬁﬂg: FOR PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT STORMWATER DRAINAGE: ] Ll )
PROPOSED 20' U.E. RIGHT TURN LANE __———""1 PROPOSEDTO (PROVIDED BY CITY — i THE SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR THE PROJECT WILL COLLECT SITE RUNOFF || () < § w
(ORB__,PG_) TO BE INSTALLED BY - RELOCATE EX. LIGHT T R"l) UTILITY REVIEWER) F i IN A SERIES OF INLETS WHICH WILL ROUTE THE RUNOFF TO ULTIMATELY CONNECT TO AN n < — o
TRACT R-1 WOODSPRING SUITES 5 —— POLE AS NECESSARY (TRAC ' — EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM. DRY DETENTION WILL BE PROVIDED TO OBTAIN THE REQUIRED
- — — ] oD
(P.B. 61 PG. 17) VILLAGE PKWY_ _ — e xS \ 1/2" OF DRY PRE-TREATMENT. - =
PROPOSED 150' ROW SW —m_OF-WAY —_——T1 12" WATER MAIN roation = =
(3) 2" COMMERCIAL MULTI-SERVICE . ——— ~ (150.00' RIGHT-O e IRRIGATION _ " - 5
- METER BANK ASSEMBLIES — = EX 2 FIBER - P.B. 6L PG. \7_ _ _———— " \ \ SOLID WASTE.: - >
\ (10 WATER METERS TOTAL) /Lop'ﬂc BER S === BASED ON THE INTENDED USE OF THE BUILDING, THIS PROJECT WILL UTILIZE ADUMPSTER | E
\ = T e ———— T e Ex. 16" BSRCE MAIN /\/ _ AREA FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE ITEMS. - 8
[ oa
\\PROPOSED TO REMOVE 8"x6" TEE (BY WOODSPRINGS) ELEV.=27.81' — - HAZARDOUS WASTE: ]
& INSTALL 8" CROSS W/ GATE VALVES & 6" REDUCER SET MAG/D . — ﬂa\?
FOR WOODSPRINGS FIRE LINE "EDC LB 8098" _ ANY AND ALL HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC MATERIALS GENERATED OR USED OR STORED ON SITE
N-1061299 58 o SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS|
. EX. 20" IRRIGATION B
8 E:842280.46 . H . ] “H- H H H H H ;1 ;| B .
g SO rooo wel e | CANDSCAPE: E /
PROTECTION RADIUS REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN BY OTHERS. _?]_j/
7 FOR WELL F-26 ] - /
- ACCESSIBILITY AND ADA COMPLIANCE: [E ] - !
SOUTHERN GROVE - BASIN B (ERP# 56-02531-P) | ' 5pEwaLKS AND RAMPS WILL MEET FDOT AND ADA REQUIREMENTS, La B
El \
- = = = —M - — = — — M- — — — — AN — — — —FM— — — TOTAL ACREAGE = 487.39 AC - '}_ \
CONTROL ELEVATION = 25.50 NVGD (24.00 NAVD) MECHANICAL: -
B MIN ROAD CROWN ELEVATION = 28.50 NGVD (27.00 NAVD ENGINEERS @ SURVEYORS
Ex_ 16" FORCE MAIN MIN FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION = 30.00 NG\}D 28.50 N A{,D) A/C EQUIPMENT WHETHER LOCATED ON THE ROOFTOP OR GROUND MOUNTED MUST BE - ENVIRONMENTAL@LAND PLANNERS
. : : SCREENED FROM VIEW AND CANNOT BE EXPOSED. - INTERIOR DESIGNERS
FOUND |AGENCY CONTACT| MANAGEMENT |RELOCATION LEGEND ] 10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY - SUITE 201
(YESINO) | INFORMATION PLAN PLAN NOTE: ij PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987
ZONING CODE : (YESINO) (YES/NO) M E EX/I%ZHNG METER (_CL) EXISTING UTILITY POLE THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES SHALL PROVIDE | T 772-462-2455
WETLANDS - SPOSED — PICKUP, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE -
BUILDING SETBACKS BUILDING [BUILDING | OPEN SPACE RARE HABITAT - . ZIGN | PROPOSED DRAINAGE INLET RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE AREA FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE === ——————————
FRONT REAR SIDE CORNER [COVERAGE | HEIGHT THREATENED SPECIES - = ROPOSED MITERED PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE CITY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY CODE, SECTION d
ENDANGERED SPECIES - =] H1 EXIST. DRAINAGE INLET 41.08 (G).
PER CODE 25' 10' 10' N/A 80% MAX. | 100" MAX. 10% MIN. SPECIES OF SPECIAL CONCERN - END SECTION
T IR oy IR g INVASIVE/EXOTIC VEGETATION - & HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOL | ¥¥—R | EXISTING STREET LIGHT TRAFFIC STATEMENT- 20-373
PROPOSED g\ 102 73/|SE 80.43'|SE 124.66 15,959, - 30.50% ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT NOTE: E ;
' . (] - . 0
NE e AN ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT WAS COMPLETED BY EDC, INC. ON AUGUST 10, 2023. EXISTING CONCRETE PROPOSED LIGHT POLE (SINGLE) | REFER TO THE TRAFFIC GENERATION RATES ON It fast
- VERTICAL DATUM NOTE: EXISTING PAVEMENT - DRAINAGE FLOW ARROW SECOND PAGE
It's free. H
ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE RELATIVE TO THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 AR ® g
(N.A.V.D.88) AND ARE GIVEN IN U.S. SURVEY FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. L PROPOSED CONCRETE [ rroposep LicHT PoLE (DousLE) | WELL: g Its the law
“GENERAL ACCEPTED CONVERSION: NAVD + 1.475 = NGVD PROPOSED PAVEMENT @ PARKING STALL COUNT PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN 1,000' OF PUBLIC WELL F-26.

Know what's below.
Call before you dig. i

EXISTING DRAINAGE
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VILLAGE PARKWAY PLAZA

ITE11TH EDITION TRIP GENERATION RATES

THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADOPTION BY EDC, INC. SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO EDC, INC.

DAILY TRIPS
ITE Directional Split| Gross Trips Pass-By Trips Net Trips
Land Use Code | Intensity |Units| Trip Generation Rate In Out | In [Out|Total] % | In |Out|Total| In |Out| Total
Strip Retail Plaza 822 18,642 | S.F. |T=42.20(X/1000)+229.68| 50% 50% |508(508| 1016|50% |254(254| 508 |254]|254| 508
Drive-Thru Resturant| 934 1,622 | S.F. T=467.48(X/1000) 50% 50% |379|379| 758 |53%(201|201| 402 |178|178| 356
TOTAL 887|887 | 1775 455(455( 910 |432]|432| 865
A.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS
TE — - - i - -
Land Use Intensity |Units| Trip Generation Rate Directional Split| Gross Trips Pass-By Trips Net Trips
Code In Out | In |Out|Total] % | In |Out|Total | In [Out| Total
Strip Retail Plaza 822 18,642 | S.F. T=7.60(X/1000) 50% 50% 71| 71| 142 |50%( 35| 35| 71 |35|35| 71
Drive-Thru Resturant| 934 1,622 | S.F. T=50.57(X/1000) 52% 48% | 43| 39| 82 |53%( 23| 21| 43 | 20| 19| 39
TOTAL 113(110| 224 58| 56| 114 | 55| 54 | 109
P.M. PEAK HOUR TRIPS
ITE Directional Split| Gross Trips Pass-By Trips Net Trips
Land Use Code | Intensity |Units| Trip Generation Rate In Out | In [Out|Total] % | In |Out|Total| In |Out| Total
Strip Retail Plaza 822 18,642 | S.F. T=13.24(X/1000) 54% 46% |133|114| 247 |50%| 67 | 57 | 123 | 67| 57 | 123
Drive-Thru Resturant| 934 1,622 | S.F. T=50.94(X/1000) 51% 49% | 42| 40| 83 |53%( 22| 21| 44 | 20| 19| 39
TOTAL 175|154 | 329 89| 78| 167 | 86| 76 | 162
FTP-20-06 & FTP-22-06 FTP-20-06 & FTP-22-06
—0 —0
L BUMPER/CURB || =
p=— e ———
12" MIN. 12" MIN. il 9.5 4 T
0
=C) a
6" PANTED — | | 2
‘ ‘ SINGLE WHITE |5
STRIPING %

HANDICAPPED SPACE DETAIL 18' PARKING STALL DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES:

A) ALL PARKING SPACES WITH EXCEPTION OF HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES SHALL BE
MARKED IN WHITE, RETRO-REFLECTIVE TRAFFIC PAINT AND BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR
ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION,2010 SECTION 710.

B) ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROPERLY SIGNED AND STRIPED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FDOT STANDARD INDEX 17346, FY 2017-18.

C) ALL COMPACT SPACES SHALL BE MARKED "COMPACT" ON THE STALL OR TIRE STOP.

LUMINAIRE(S)

———— g SEE FIXTURE SCHEDULE

|__—— CONCRETE POLE

$ NOTE: LIGHT POLES AND FIXTURES
= SHALL BE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND
5 140 MPH WIND LOADS.
o PROVIDE LIGHT SHIELDS TO REDUCE
T ADJACENT PROPERTY SPILL LIGHT
LEVELS TO MIN POSSIBLE.
HANDHOLE

FTP 20-06

NOTES:

FTP 21-06 1

&

PARKING BY
DISABLED
PERMIT

ONLY

FINE
$250 MAX

FTP 22-06

PARKING BY
DISABLED

. FTP 20-06: TOP PORTION SHALL HAVE REFLECTIVE BLUE BACKGROUND

&| -

WITH WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND BORDER. BOTTOM PORTION SHALL
HAVE A REFLECTIVE WHITE BACKGROUND WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND
AND BORDER.

FTP 21-06: TOP PORTION SHALL HAVE REFLECTIVE BLUE BACKGROUND
WITH WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND BORDER. BOTTOM PORTION SHALL
HAVE A REFLECTIVE WHITE BACKGROUND WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND
AND BORDER.

PERMIT 3. FTP 20-06 IS FOR USE IN AREAS WHERE SPACE IS LIMITED.
ONLY 4. FTP 22-06 IS SUPPLEMENTAL PANEL FOR THE FTP 20-06 & FTP 21-06 SIGNS.
5. HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 FEET MEASURED FROM THE GROUND OR SIDEWALK TO
Sl THE BOTTOM OF "PERMIT ONLY" SIGN OR 6 FEET TO THE BOTTOM OF "$250
FTP 22-06 FINE" SIGN.
6. REFER TO FDOT INDEX No. 711-001 FOR PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS &
FDOT INDEX No. 700-102 SIGN DETAILS PER THE LATEST FDOT DESIGN
STANDARDS.
8" x 8" BOND BEAM
{8 BAND / W/ 2 #5 BARS CONT.
=
© STEEL ~ STUCCO
" BOLLARD
450g .
HINGES SHALL BE
OUTSIDE OF 11'
CLEAR AREA
12" x 18" CONCRETE
_ FOOTING W/ 3 #5
e 11' CLEAR | @] 11' CLEAR " BARS CONT.
E 14 ‘—}—l—' £
% ﬁ 2 |_8n %
= - 4 N E| 8" CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
. % N 4 © 6" CONCRETE SLAB % W/ STUCCO (BOTH SIDES) W/
B < g WITH 6X6 #10/10 W.W.M. =/ FILLED CELLS & 1 #5 BAR AT
SEIT : (fc' = 3000 psi) 5 LOCATIONS SHOWN
= n " E
§ 9 § 4" DIA. x 42" HIGH
= 5 STEEL BOLLARD
% =4 [ o 4 % W/ 18" EMBEDDED

INTO CONCRETE

RECYCLE
DUMPTSER SIGN

100% OPAQUE
GATES (SOLID
WOOD OR METAL
SHEETING)

24' x 12' DUMPSTER DETAIL

NOTE:

OPENING MUST BE PERPENDICULAR
TO LINE OF FLIGHT OF SERVICE VEHICLE.

/

__— GRADE

)

POLE DESPTH &

é

3 a0

ENCASEMENT -
DEPTH AS 2
REQUIRED BELOW, < %
TR #8 AWG TO 8' X 5/8 "
COPPER CLAD
GROUND ROD

REINFORCED CONCRETE
ENCASEMENT, COLLAR, OR
AS REQUIRED BELOW

(36" DIAMETER MINIMUM)

POLE MOUNTING DETAIL

SURFACE MOUNTED PVC
JUNCTION BOX WITH BUSSMAN
IN-LINE WP FUSE HOLDERS

COMPACTED BACKFILL

NOT TO SCALE

SEE PLANS

Provide 1/8” to 1/4” contraction
/joints at 10" centers (max).

\Compoct Subgrade to 98%
of the Maximum Density as

Determined by AASHTO T-99

NOTES:

1. USE 3,000 P.S.l. CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS FOR
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION.

2. SIDEWALK THICKNESS TO BE INCREASED TO 6"
THICK AT DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS.

3. ALL REPAIRS REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED 10' MINIMUM
TO NEXT FULL JOINT.

4. ALL SIDEWALK WITHIN FDOT RIGHT-OF-WAY TO BE
CONSTRUCTED PER STANDARD PLANS 522-001.

4" THICK SIDEWALK DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

EDGE OF DETECTABLE

WARNING \ /
,s2" i 2.35"
L )

MADRIX HEAVY DUTY WINDER OR
APPROVED EQUAL. 2 3/8"
DIAMETER HARDENED PIPE STEEL
"RIBBON" TYPE BICYCLE RACK SET
/ IN CONCRETE MONO-FOOTING
WITH PAINT FINISH.
1.5' Tyt r 1.5'

4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB
(SLOPE 2% AWAY FROM
BUILDING TO DRAIN). 6X6
WIDE & 1.4 X 1.4 W.W.M.
THROUGHOUT WITH TWO (2)
8"X12" DIAMETER MONGO. FIG'S
0O.C. EACH PIPE SETTING.

1-1/2" TYPE

SP-9.5 ASPHALT

3.5'

/
[ 7
DN N
U= = 5/8" DIAMETER HEADED 8" LIMEROCK OR COQUINA BASE
4 STEEL "L.” STUDS, WELDED 98% MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST 12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE

™— TO SIDES OF PIPE AT EACH
NOTES: EACH BIKE RACK SHOULD ACCOMMODATE END TO BE EMBEDDED IN
A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5) BIKES. CONCRETE (TYP).

TYPICAL BIKE RACK DETAIL

98% MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST
MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY,

STABILZED TO A LIMEROCK BEARING
RATIO (LBR) OF AT LEAST 40

MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY,
LIMEROCK BEARING RATIO (LBR)
OF AT LEAST 100

TYPICAL PAVEMENT SECTION

DOME PATTERN SHALL
BE IN-LINE WITH
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

TRUNCATED DOME INTEGRAL DOME

‘xJ________é!) d) d‘)io( (SEE DETAIL) -

%I-—-——-—@ o O - I/

t——9© 0 0 O T
o0 0 O TRUNCATED DOME

“ 7~ PLAN VIEW

ALL SIDEWALK CURB RAMPS SHALL HAVE DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACES THAT EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF THE RAMP AND IN THE
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL 24 INCHES (610 MM) FROM THE BACK OF CURB

NOTES:
REFER TO FDOT INDEX 304 FOR FURTHER DETAILS
CAST IN PLACE

DETECTABLE WARNING

N.T.S. N.T.S.

width varies

Provide 1/2" expansion
joints between surfaces

Provide 1/8" to 1/4" contraction
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Type "D of the Maximum Density as
Curb Determined by AASHTO T-99.
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NOTES: NOTE:

1. USE 3,000 P.S.l. CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS FOR CONSTRUCTION.
2. SUBGRADE TO EXTEND AN ADDITIONAL 6" BEYOND TYPE "D" CURB.

TYPE "D" CURB & SIDEWALK COMBINATION

Const. Curb Cut Ramp
w/ Tactile Surface
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10250 VILLAGE PARKWAY
SUITE 201
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34987
772-462-2455
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VILLAGE PARKWAY PLAZA
MAJOR SITE PLAN DETAILS
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10250 SW VILLAGE PARKWAY - SUITE 201

PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987
= 772-462-2455

Type "D" Curb
1. SIDEWALK IS PARALLEL TO CURB. 11 I's fast.
HANDICAP CURB CUT RAMP v

NOT TO SCALE

Know what's below.

www.callsunshine.com

Call before you dig.
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